HB0378/993827/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 378</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Dietician-Nutritionists**" and substitute "**<u>Dietitian-Nutritionists</u>**"; in the same line, strike "**Licensure**" and substitute "<u>Application</u>"; in line 4, strike "educational" and substitute "<u>application</u>"; in line 5, strike "dietician-nutritionist" and substitute "<u>dietitian-nutritionist</u>"; and in line 6, strike "dietician-nutritionists" and substitute "<u>dietitian-nutritionists</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after "received" insert "<u>AT A MINIMUM</u>"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "MASTER'S"; strike beginning with "recognized" in line 12 down through "Accreditation" in line 13 and substitute "<u>AS</u> <u>REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSION ON DIETETIC REGISTRATION</u>"; and in line 23, after "registration" insert "<u>AS A DIETITIAN</u>".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "to practice dietetics" and substitute "<u>AS A</u> <u>DIETITIAN</u>"; and in line 13, after "registered" insert "<u>AS A DIETITIAN</u>".